JOYKEM 50mg Tablet 10's


SOLD BY : Channel Partners
and Fulfilled by Netmeds.com
people are
viewing
this currently
Amisulpride 50mg
By Alkem Laboratories Ltd
Prescription Needed
Rs.73.50
(per unit)
Check out cheaper substitutes
In Stock

Check estimated delivery time

Available substitute for JOYKEM 50mg Tablet 10's 17 substitute/s available
Name Price
In Stock
Rs.57.00 (22% Savings)
In Stock
Rs.57.00 (22% Savings)
Out of stock
Rs.58.30 (20% Savings)
In Stock
Rs.59.90 (18% Savings)
In Stock
Rs.62.38 (15% Savings)

Please note, before you can choose the low cost generic option, please ask your doctor to add the generic drug to your prescription.

Drug Information for JOYKEM 50mg Tablet 10's

What is JOYKEM 50MG?

  • JOYKEM 50MG contain Amisulpride which belongs to a group of medicines called antipsychotics
CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION

THERAPEUTIC USES

WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

INTERACTIONS

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

SIDE EFFECTS

MORE INFORMATION

What JOYKEM 50MG is used for?

  • JOYKEM 50MG can be used at the start of and for the long-term treatment and control of schizophrenia
Read more Read less

TALK TO YOUR DOCTOR

PREGNANCY AND BREAST-FEEDING

CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS

DRIVING AND USING MACHINES

Talk to your doctor before taking your medicine, If you:

  • are allergic to Amisulpride or any other ingredients of this medicine
  • have kidney problems 
  • have Parkinson’s disease or fits (epileptic seizures)
  • have an unusual heart rate (rhythm)
  • have heart disease or family history of heart problems or sudden death
  • have a long QT interval or a history of this in the family
  • had suffered from stroke
  • has a history of blood clots
  • are elderly

Taking with alcohol

  • Do not drink alcohol while you are taking Amisulpride. This is because Amisulpride can increase the effects of alcohol
Read more Read less
  • Do not take this medicine if you are breast-feeding or planning to breastfeed
  • If you are pregnant or breast feeding or think you may be pregnant or are planning to have a baby, ask your doctor for advice before taking this medicine
Read more Read less
  • Children and Adolescents under 15 years of age must not take these medicine
Read more Read less
  • You may feel less alert, drowsy or sleepy while taking this medicine. If this happens, do not drive or use any tools or machines
Read more Read less

Tell your doctor if you are taking,

  • bromocriptine or ropinirole or levodopa (medicines used to treat Parkinson’s disease)
  • medicines to treat heart rhythm problems (such as quinidine, disopyramide, bepridil, procainamide, amiodarone, beta-blockers (such as nebivolol or bisoprolol) diltiazem, verapamil, clonidine, guanfacine, digoxin or digoxin-like medicines
  • cisapride (used to treat stomach problems)
  • methadone (for pain and drug abuse)
  • halofantrine (to prevent malaria)
  • pentamidine (to treat infections in HIV patients)
  • erythromycin by injection or sparfloxacin (antibiotics)
  • medicines for fungal infections, such as clotrimazole
  • vincamine by injection (used for various brain disorders)
  • medicines which can cause low potassium levels including diuretics ("water tablets") some laxatives, amphotericin B (by injection), glucocorticoids (used for conditions such as asthma or rheumatoid arthritis)
  • medicines used to treat schizophrenia such as pimozide or haloperidol imipramine or lithium (used to treat depression) 
  • medicines for severe pain called opiates such as morphine or pethidine
  • medicines which help you sleep such as barbiturates and benzodiazepines
  • pain-killers such as tramadol and indomethacin
  • antihistamines (for allergies) which make you sleepy, such as promethazine
Read more Read less
  • Always take this medicine exactly as your doctor has told you
  • Swallow the medicine with a glass of water
  • You can take them during or between meals
  • Doses up to 300 mg per day can be taken as a single dose preferably at the same time each day

If you take more JOYKEM 50MG

  • If you take more JOYKEM 50MG than you should contact your doctor or hospital immediately

If you forget to take JOYKEM 50MG

  • Take it as soon as you remember. However, if it is nearly time for the next dose, skip the missed dose. Do not take a double dose to make up for a forgotten dose

If you stop taking JOYKEM 50MG

  • Keep taking your medicine until your doctor tells you to stop. Do not stop taking them just because you feel better
Read more Read less

Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them.

COMMON

UNCOMMON

  • movements that you cannot control, mainly of the head, neck, jaw or eyes
  • difficulty sleeping (insomnia) or feeling anxious or agitated
  • feeling drowsy or sleepy
  • constipation, feeling or being sick, dry mouth
  • putting on weight
  • low blood pressure, which may cause you to feel dizzy
  • increased blood levels of prolactin (a protein), which would be seen in a test and may cause:
  • breast pain or enlargement, unusual production of breast milk (these can occur in women and men)
  • menstrual problems such as missed periods
  • sexual effects such as problems reaching orgasm or difficulty in getting or maintaining an erection
  • unusual growth in the pituitary gland
  • trembling, muscle stiffness or spasm, slow movement, producing more saliva than usual or feeling restless
Read more Read less
  • serious allergic reaction such as itchy, lumpy rash, difficulty swallowing or breathing, swelling of your lips, face, throat or tongue
  • fit (seizure)
  • slowing of the heart beat
  • high blood sugar (hyperglycaemia)
  • increase in liver enzymes, which would be seen in a blood test
Read more Read less

STORAGE

  • Keep this medicine out of reach of children
  • Do not use this medicine after the expiry date
  • Store at room temperature (15-25ºC)
Read more Read less

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Copyright © 2018 Netmeds Marketplace Limited.
All rights Reserved

Sitemap | Privacy Policy | Terms of use